ACS-CONTROL-SYSTEM GmbH | Lauterbachstr. 57| 84307 Eggenfelden | +49 (0)8721 / 9668-0  | www.acs-controlsystem.de | info@acs-controlsystem.de  | 1 |
Specials
Order code. . . . . . . . page |04|
Description
Fill level measurement Type:
Hydrocont® M / ExM
Pegelsonde 22 mm Durchmesser, Kompakte hydrosta-
tische Füllstandmessung von Wasser und Abwasser,

mmHydrocont 1
Order code
Bestellschlüssel
 Type
M  Standard
Ex0M II 1/2 G Ex ia IIC T4 for Ex zone 0
Ex1M II 2 G Ex ib IIC T4 for Ex zone 1
  Variant wall installation housing
 W  Wall installation housing
 0  Without wall installation housing
  Put-in device / process connection
 0  Without put-in device
 S  Cable clamp fixing steel, hot galvanized
 U  Cable clamp fixing CrNi-steel
 W  Screw plug G 1“ ISO228-1 steel 1.4404 (AISI 316L) / 1.4571 (AISI 316Ti)
 T  Screw plug G 1½“ ISO228-1 steel 1.4404 (AISI 316L) / 1.4571 (AISI 316Ti)
 G  Connection housing G 1½“ ISO288-1 steel 1.4404 (AISI 316L) / 1.4571 (AISI 316Ti)
 8  Connection housing G ¾“ ISO288-1 steel 1.4404 (AISI 316L) / 1.4571 (AISI 316Ti)
 9  Connection housing G 1“ ISO288-1 steel 1.4404 (AISI 316L) / 1.4571 (AISI 316Ti)
  Variant sensor
 S  Standard
 T  Food and drink water suitability of all medium contacting materials
 R  Tube prolongation Ø 16mm only for connection housing – type G / 8 / 9
  Transmitter electronic
 0  2-wire-technology 4...20mA
 B  3-wire-technology 0...10 VDC
  Measure range in bar  Measure range in m water column
 8   0...100 mbar A   0...1 m water column
 0   0...200 mbar B   0...2 m water column
 1   0...400 mbar C   0...4 m water column
 6   0...600 mbar M  0...5 m water column
 2   0...1000 mbar D   0...6 m water column
 3   0...2000 mbar E   0...10 m water column
 4   0...4000 mbar F  0...20 m water column
 9   0...5000 mbar L   0...25 m water column
 7   0...6000 mbar G   0...40 m water column
 5   0...10000 mbar J    0...50 m water column
 Z   0...20 bar K   0...60 m water column
   H   0...100 m water column
   Y   Special measuring range
  Accuracy measuring system
 0  0,25% ceramic AL2O3 96%
 K  0,1% Linearization protocol ceramic AL2O3 96%
  Over voltage protection
 0  Without over voltage protection
 P  Integrated over voltage protection not for Ex zone 0 – type Ex0M
  Temperature sensor
 0  Without temperature sensor
 1  Integrated temperature sensor Pt100 not for Ex0M / Ex1M
 2  Integrated temperature sensor Pt100 not for Ex0M / Ex1M
  With an installed Pt100 transmitter in the wall installation housing
  Material probe (medium contact)
 1  Steel 1.4404 (AISI 316L) / 1.4571 (AISI 316Ti)
  Material gaskets (medium contact)
 1  FPM fluorelastomere (Viton®)
 2  CR chloroprene-rubber (Neopren®)
 3  EPDM etylene-propylene-dienmonomere for food applications
  Materials probe prolongation
 A  PE polyethylene
 B  PUR polyurethane
 D  Tube Ø 16mm
  Sensor length
  measure in mm (inclusive process connection)